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Description of the allegations: PO

The complainants alleged that numerous ballot boyes

were stuffied In Shorabak District of Kandahar and that
ohsepders and agents were not present to witness the

palling end counting.

Date the Complaint was submitted to ECC:
August 24, 2008
Decision

The ECC finds clear and convincing evidence of ballot
stuffing in 15 palling stations for the Presidential
Elgction in Shorabak District of Kandahar, inoviolation
ol Article 53{d) of the Electoral Law, and orders the
ballois in the stations [dentified in this decision to be
IMVALIDATED.

Based on the evidence obtained from these stations,
the ECC alse finds reason 1o belleve that wider fraud
has been cornmitted in Shorabak District. The ECC
therefore OROERS that the IEC conduct an AUGIT of
and RECOUMNT all of the remaining polling stations in
Sharabak for the Presidential and Provingial Council
lections in the presance of observers, candidate
agents, and representatives of the ECC.
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Basis for the Declslon:

The ECC is empowered by Articke 52 of the Electoral
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Lew to consider and adjudicate complainis against any
individual, organization, or political party for violations
of Article 53 af the Flectoral Law, Including ather [aws,
decress, or regulations rafating to the electoral

Proces.

The ECC Rules of Procedure state the requirements for
filing a Complaint against an chectoral violation, which
Include kdentifying in writing the reasons why the
Complainant befievas a violation has occurred, along
with evidence to support the claim,

Fursuant to Article 54 of the Electoral Law and the ECC
Rules of Procedure, if the ECC finds clear and
convincing evidence that a violation has eccurred, It
may issue a warning, impose a fing, remove a
candidate from the Candidates List, order a recount ar
a repeat of voting, invelidate ballot papers, or prohibit
an individual fram serving in the [EC or Its Secretariat
{or up to 10 yesss - as the ECC deems appropriate and
relevant o the offensa.

If a complaint contains credible facts or allegations of
a wiolation that is sutside the ECC'e jurisdiction, Article
54.3 of the Electoral Law and Article 3.8 of the ECC's
Rules of Procedure enable the ECC to refer that case,
without confidential details, o officlal bodies that do
have appropriate jurisdiction to consider the claims.

in this case, the complainants alleged that numerous
ballot boses were stuffed in Shorabak District of
Kandahar and that observers and agents weare not
present to witness the polling and counting.

Ta investigate this claim the ECC first inspected the
results forms from polling stations for the Presidential
Election within the district and discovered that a large
nurmber of the stations had abnormally high numbers
of ballots cast considaring the averages of past Afghan
elections for that reghon. The ECC also discoverad that
an unusually high percentage of ballots had been cast
for one candidate in those polling statlons, In fact,
many of the stations indicated mare than 100 percent
of the [EC expected turnout and 100 percent woting for
one candidate,

The ECC then decided to conduct an audit of the ballot
boxes themselves, checking, armong other things, 1)
the ballot box, 2} the forms within the box, 3} the
appearance of the ballots themselves and, if
necessary, the vote totals indicated on forms within
thie lbom,

Based on this exarmination, the ECC found clear and
corvincing evidence of fraud in the form of one or
rivare significant lrregularities, as indicated in Annex |
to this decision. The ECC therefore orders the ballots
in thi stations identified In this declsion to be
EXCLUDED from the count.
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in total, the ECC examined 15 of 41 polling stations for
the Presidential election in 5 of 5 palling centess
scheduled to open on poiling day in Shorabak. In
addition, the visual ingpection that was performed in
the |IEC warehouse in Kandahar indicated that many
other boxes from that district contained 600 ballots
each; that necessary forms were missing; and that
boxes were not properly sealed or controdled.

Based on this additional evidence, the ECC believes
there is a significant Fkelihood of fraud in the other
palling stations in Sharabak it did not examine. Based
on this additional evidence, the ECC believes there s a
significant [&elihood of fraud In the other palling
stations in Shorabak it did not examine. The ECC
therelore DRDERS that the IEC conduct an AUDIT of
and RECOUNT all of the rernaining podling stations in
Shorabak for the Presidential and Provincal Council
etections in the presence af observers, candidate
agents, and representatives of the ECC.
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Sanction or penalty, if applicable:

The ECC ORDERS the IEC to INVALIDATE ballots cast at
the polling stations for the Presidential elections fisted
Im Annex |,

The ECC ORDERS that the IEC conduct an AUDIT of and
RECOUNT all of the remaining polling stations in
Sharabak for the Presidential and Provinclal Council
elections in the presence of observers, candidate
agents, and representatives of the ECC.
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Website: www.ecc.org.af
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